
Friday, December 17IAA Ar
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
stone
final for year (see page

)
9.30 With a Smile and a Song
10. O Devotions: Pastor’ N. T.
Haig
10.20. For My Lady: "The Music~"of Doom"
10.45 "Here And There’: Talk
by Nelle. Scanlan
41, 0 To Lighten the Task
11.145. .Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunéh music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 From Our Library2.30 Classical Music
3:30 In Varied Mood
3.45 Music While You Work4.15 Light music
4.45 Children’s session, with"David and Dawn’’
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Propagandanae
ed». Lotal news service
7.15. Sports talk by Gordon
.. Hutter7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
London Philharmonic Orchestra,"Consecration of the House"Overture (Beethoven)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Studio recital by EvaStern (piano),
Fantasy in F Minor, Mazurka in
B Minor, Polonaise A Flat Major
(Chopin)
8.21 Studio recital by DorothyStentiford (contralto),
"The Pine Tree," "Out of My

_
Souls: Great Sadness," "In the~ Dreamy "Woods," "Stars withGolden Sandals," ‘"KnowestThou" (Robert Franz)8:33 Barlow and

_
Columbia

Broadeasting Symphony,
Symphony No. 2 in B Flat Major(Sehubert) |
8.57 Station notices
9. O Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 BBC Programme: "My
. Boy. Willie"
8, London Philharmonic Or-"y chestra,""Cotition" Ballet Music (Chab-
2° Ptérjou
40. 3 Music, mirth and melody‘0,50 Propaganda Front11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
12. 0 CLOSE DOWN

UNF 2K Soe im
0-6.0 p.m. Light musicfs. 8 After dinner music8.0
WS on.
Call" (U.S.A. pro-

ra
aN ight Club"

9. 0 ‘Mighty Minnites"
9.14 Larry Adler (mouth organ)
9.26 Musieal comedy and light
opera gems
40. 0 Music for quiet
10.30 Close down

es
LM) thot tom
op.

» Light orchestral selec-
wt
Miscellaneous
Orchestral
Concert"Little Women"
Instrumental selections
Modern rhythm
Close down

WELLINGTON
570 ke. 526 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News9.0 Correspondence School ses-
sion: final for year (see page

Nos

Saws

9.30 Morning Star
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 For the Music Lover
1040 For My Lady: ‘Notabl:Namesakés of the Famous"
11. 0 A.C.E. TALK: "Fruit and
Vegetables Drying"
1946--Versatile artists

12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Classical Hour3.0 In Lighter Mood
3.28 t0 3.30 Time signals3.30 Music While You Work4.43 Non-stop Variety5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and PropagandaFront)
7. O Reserved
7.156 BBC Talks
7.28 t0 7.30 Time signals7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Thomas E. West (tenor): Songs
by Russian Composers, F

"The Tell-tale Stars" (Tcher2p-nin), "The Hour of Dreams"
(Arensky), "A Poet’s Epitaph"(Metner), "Come to the Realmof Roses and Wine" (Rimsky-
Korsakov)
(A Studio recital)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Gwenda Weir (soprano),"Damon" (Max Stange), "TheVirgin’s Slumber Song" (Max
Reger), "The Sea Bird," "Moon-light," "By the Sea" (Roger
Quilter)
(A Studio recital)
8.10 At Short Notice: Music
that cannot be announcéd in
advance
8.30 "BBC Brains Trust": The
BBC Brains Trust answers any
questions with the aid of Mr.
James Laver, Keeper of Prints
and Records in the Victoria andAlbert Museum, and author of
the C. B. Cochrane production
"Nymph Errant,’ and Mr. Rouse,best known in English radiocircles as "The Man Behind the
Morning Exercises"
8.58 Station notices9.0 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously fromthe P. and T. Department’sshortwave station ZLT7, on6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)9.40 Band of H.M, Grenadier
Guards, "Marching with theGrenadiers"
9.48 The Latest for the Bands-
man:
The Fairey Aviation Band,"Bohemia" (K. A. Wright)BBC Military Band,Suite of English Dances (F.Cowen) :

10.10 Rhythm on Record: New
dance recordings, compered by"Turntable"
10.50 Propaganda Front11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the\Boys Over-seas
12. 0 CLOSE DOWN

2N/ WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.
5. Op.m. Variety6. O Dinner music
8. 0 Variety8.45 Fred Waring and his
Pennsylvanians,
9. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME:Artur Sehnabel (piano), Sonatain E Major, Op. 109 (Bee-thoven)

%

#45 William Fassbander (bari-tone
9.30 Heinrich Schlusnus (bari-
tone)936 Alexander Brailowsky
(piano), Sonata in B Minor, Op.58 (Chopin)
10. 0 At Close of Day10.30 Close down

| 2IN/ WELLINGTON— 990 kc. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Comedyland
7.30 Evergreens of Jazz
7.43 With a Smile and a Song8.25 Krazy Kapers&% 2 Stars of the Concert Hall
9.16 "North of Moscow"9.45 Tempo Di Valse
10. 0 Close down

FIN7[53 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370°m.
8. Op.m. Studio programme
8. 0 Station notices9.2 Recordings
10, .0.-Close down

N77 [hI NAPIER750 kc. 395 m.

7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (final) (see page 38)11. 0 Morning programme12.0 Lunch musie (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5.0 Relay of Orphans’ and
Crippled Children’s ChristmasPart
6, 0 "Kitchener of Khartoum"6.15 LONDON NEWS and Pro-‘ paganda Front
6.45 Station announcements
When Dreams Com: True:Marie Curie
7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 Comedyland7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Variety8.30 Dance session by JimmyDorsey’s Orchestra
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Silvester’s Strings for
Dancing
9.28 Paul Robeson (bass),}"Ballad for Americans’? (Robin-|
son)
9.39 Plehal Brothers (harmon-ica duet), "Happy Hour Polka’’|(Plehal)
9.42 Kentucky Minstrels, "TheLast Rose of Summer’ (Moore)9.45 Silvester’s Strings for Dan-
cing, "Morning Papers"(Strauss)
9.48 ‘Mr. Chalmers, K.C."10. 0 Close down

BY IN
aE
920 kc. 327 m.

7. Op.m. "The Crimson Trail"7.22 Light music °8.0 Sketches and Variety8.30 Light classical selections
1 Grand Opera excerpts9.48 "Live, Lov? and Laugh"10. 0 Close down

72S) GISBORNE980 kc. 306m.
7. Op.m. After dinner music7.15 Piano and comedy7.30 Hawaiian Melodies: Dick
McIntyre :

7.45 Georg? Formby (comedian)8. 0 Variety on the Air
8.30 The Stonés Cry Out: The
@ Old Bailey9.2 Variety on the Air9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

ROA gern
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
mn final for year (see page38)
9.30 Morning programme
10. 0 For My Lady: Queens of
Song, Margaret Sheridan (lIre-
)10.30 Devotional Service

10.45 Light music11.15 "Help for the Home Cook":Miss J. M. Shaw
12. 0 -Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.30 Rhythm Parade3.0 Classical Hour4.0 Variety programme
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and PropagandaFront)
.7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: Frederick
Page and Noel Newson (pian-ists), é

Variations in G Major for Four
Hands (Mozart)
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 Studio recitals by RitaJamieson (mezzo contralto),Bernard Barker (violinist), andArthur Coombes (tenor)Rita Jamieson,"The Sea Hath Its Pearls"
(Bairstow), "The _ Princess"
(Henrichs), "The Enchantress"
(Hatton)

| 810°. Symphony -Orchestra,
| "Valse d’Amour" (Reger)
|

8.13 Bernard Barker, 7

Fantasie Pieces: No. 1 in A
| Minor, No. 2 in A Major, and No,
3 in A Major (Schumann)
8.23 Boston Promenade Orch-
estra, ;Hungarian Dance No. 5&

(Brahms)
&.26 Arthur Coombes, ea"A Spirit Flower" (B.. Martin
Stanton), ‘Ah Moon of My De-light’ (from "In a Persian
Garden" (Liza Lehmann)
8.36 Organ recital by Dr. J. C.Bradshaw (relayed from. theCivic Theatre), —

"A Christmas Postlude" (Har-vey Grace), Scotch Carol (Guil-.mant), Rhapsody, Op. 7- No. 4on a Melody of Brittany (Saint-
Saens), Festival, March in D
Major (W. T. Best)

z8. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Salon Orchestra,"Romance" (Sibelius)
9.30 Tchaikovski and his Musio10.0 The Masters in ‘LighterMood pa10.50 Propaganda Front ~~11.0 LONDON NEWS +

12.0 CLOSE DOWN

SVL CHRISTCHURCH1200 ke. 250m.
5. Op.m. Early evening m2lo-dies6.0 Everyman’s Musie7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Band session, with "Mp,
Chalmers, K.C." at 8.259.0 Opera and its Stars10.0 Light and Lilting10.30 Close down

SoQip GREYMOUTH
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (final for year) (see page38)
9.30 Josephine Clare: ‘Good
Housekeeping"
10. O Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3.0 Classical programme
3.30 Miscellaneous: recordings4.30 Dance musie 2?

5. 0 ‘Richard the Lionheart"
5.30 Dinner musie :

6.15 LONDON NEWS and Propa-
ganda Front
6.45 ‘Pinto Pete in Arizona"
6.57 Station notices
7. 0 Evening programme:7.15 BBC Wireless MilitaryBand, ‘Prairie Flower’ (Old
Home), "Hungarian Dance"
(Moszkowski)7.27 Band of H.M. Welsh Guards,"*H.M.S. Pinafore" Selection
(Sullivan, arr. Godfrey)7.37 Band of .H.M. Grenadier
Guards, ‘Tarantella de Concert"
(Greenwood, arr. Godfrey),"Acclamations" (Waldteufel)7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say
8. 0 Variety and Vaudeville8.30 Short Recitals by: Frederick
Hippman’s Orchestra, JohnCharles Thomas (baritone), Set-ton Daly (pianist)
9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary9.25 Sydney Gustard (organist),Musical Comedy Medley9.33 Baffles in "The Case of
Maxwell Montague"10. O Close down

GINZ/\
DUNEDIN
790 ke. ‘380 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News ;

"9, 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (final for year) ‘(see page38 )
9.30 Music While You Work10.0 A’ Talk by Miss J. Ainge:"Cooking by Gas"10.20 Devotional Service11.0 For My Lady: FamousViolinists: Zoltan Szekely andElsie Southgate .

11.15 A.C.E. TALK: "Money Wellnt
11.30 Musical Silhouettes


